

CITY OF RENSSELAER

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR. CITY HALL 62 WASHINGTON STREET RENSSELAER, NEW YORK 12144



## DECLARATION OF STATE OF EMERGENCY EXTENSION

A State of Emergency having been declared in the City of Rensselaer, New York, effective 8:00 a.m., Wednesday, March 18, 2020.

The State of Emergency was declared to respond effectively to the outbreak of COVID-19, a virus which threatens the public safety of the citizens of Rensselaer, New York. Such threat to public safety now being determined to continue to exist.

Therefore, the State of Emergency will remain in effect for an additional period of five (5) days. At the conclusion of each five (5) day period, it may be extended for an additional five (5) calendar days or until by declaration by the Mayor of Rensselaer that the State of Emergency no longer exists.

As Mayor of the City of Rensselaer, NY, I, Michael Stammel, have exercised the authority given to me under New York State Executive Law Article 2-B, and the Charter of the City of Rensselaer, to preserve the public safety and hereby render all required and available assistance vital to the security, well-being and health of the citizens of this municipality.

i hereby direct all departments and agencies of the City of Rensselaer, New York, to take whatever steps necessary to protect life and property, public infrastructure, and provide such emergency assistance deemed necessary.

Signature

Name Michael Stammel

Title	Mayor
Date _	6/26/2020